
BSSA  Indoor Meeting, 18
th

-19
th

 January 2025

Smallbore Rifle

Class X

Comp No Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Score Rank

104 Foith W Mrs 1 1 1 4 2 0 0 1 10 790 1

703 Pamment A 3 2 1 2 1 2p 1 2 14 786 2

306 Haley G 4 0 1 2 1 2 3 2 15 785 3

504 Butcher D 4 3 2 0 2 1 2 2 16 784 4

1103 Duguid J 5 1 2 0 1 0 3 4 16 784 4

705 Day N 5 1 0 1 1 3 5 1 17 783 6

Class A

Comp No Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Score Rank

903 Stone C 2 6 1 0 2 3 1 2 17 783 1

307 Garnham C 2 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 24 776 2

905 Haigh E 3 5 1 4p 2 2 3 4 24 776 2

106 Pattison J 3 5 1 1 1 4 6 8 29 771 4

505 Peck A 10 4 3 7 4 5 1 5 39 761 5



BSSA  Indoor Meeting, 18
th

-19
th

 January 2025

Smallbore Rifle
Class B

Comp No Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Score Rank

303 Popham M Miss 5 2 3 6 3 1 5 4 29 771 1

1104 Shaw M 8 6 1 2 5 4 2 6 34 766 2

304 Beadle T Mrs 5 5 3 4 3 6 5 4 35 765 3

706 Day S Mrs 5 8 4 5 5 4 1 6 38 762 4

506 Baldwin K Miss 9 2 3 2 4 5 7 8 40 760 5

107 Meagher A Miss 4 6 6 5 4 7 3 6 41 759 6

105 Xu A Miss 6 4 6 7 3 5 7 4 42 758 7

904 Lee A 2 9 3 6 5 7 4 7 43 757 8

103 Vary B 4 5 5 7 5 6 6 7 45 755 9

704 Chamberlain P 7 7 7 5 7 5 6 6 50 750 10

305 Beadle S 10 8 11 10 5 5 7 5 61 739 11

108 Hider G 11 10 8 8 9 3 8 7 64 736 12

Class C

Comp No Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Score Rank

906 Abbott I 13p 9 9 11 9 9p 8 5 73 727 1

308 Robinson P 8 8 7 6 8 9 12 15 73 727 1

907 Abbott G 11 18 11p 11 9 11p 10p 9 90 710 3

908 Parker B 20 14 17 28 19 24 20 26 168 632 4



BSSA  Indoor Meeting, 18
th

-19
th

 January 2025

Smallbore Rifle

Bench Rest (Score.Xs)

Comp No Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Score Rank

310 Sheead K 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.34 800.34 1

1109 Beadle S 2.01 3.02 0.01 1.01 2.01 3.02 1.01 1.01 13.10 787.10 2

909 Williams S 3.00 1.01 3.02 1.02 5.00 5.01 3.01 1.02 22.09 778.09 3

109 Swain D 5.00 7.00 2.05 2.00 2.01 3.04 3.01 5.01 29.12 771.12 4

309 Stone C 5.01 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.01 1.03 3.00 6.00 34.05 766.05 5

Lightweight Sport Rifle

Comp No Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Score Rank

202 Stone C 15 23 12 16 10 18 14 9 117 683 1

902 Beadle T Mrs 24 11 21 14 16 13 19 17 135 665 2

702 Beadle S 34 21 25 30 31 24 33 18 216 584 3

201 Popham M 44p 32 34 37p 33 21 30p 28 259 541 4



BSSA  Indoor Meeting, 18
th

-19
th

 January 2025

Smallbore Rifle

Comp No Name Score Rank

104 Foith W Mrs 790 1

303 Popham M Miss 771 2

304 Beadle T Mrs 765 3

706 Day S Mrs 762 4

107 Meagher A Miss 759 5

105 Xu A Miss 758 6

Comp No Name Score Rank

107 Meagher A Miss 759 1

105 Xu A Miss 758 2

103 Vary B 755 3

Ladies

Juniors



BSSA  Indoor Meeting, 18
th

-19
th

 January 2025

Smallbore Rifle

Pair Comp No Names Score Aggregate Rank

310 Sheead K 800

905 Haigh E 776

703 Pamment A 786

903 Stone C 783

705 Day N 783

306 Haley G 785

1103 Duguid J 784

504 Butcher D 784

903 Stone C 783

705 Day N 783

909 Williams S 778

703 Pamment A 786

106 Pattison J 771

909 Williams S 778

706 Day S Mrs 762

1109 Beadle S 787

307 Garnham C 776

106 Pattison J 771

905 Haigh E 776

303 Popham M Miss 771

305 Beadle S 739

310 Sheead K 800

303 Popham M Miss 771

1104 Shaw M 766

704 Chamberlain P 750

1103 Duguid J 784

109 Swain D 771

505 Peck A 761

306 Haley G 785

305 Beadle S 739

Blind  Pairs

9 1576 1

18 1569 2

24 1568 3

30 1568 3

4 1566 5

28 1564 6

7 1549 7

25 1549 7

15 1547 9

26 1547 9

3 1539 11

12 1537 12

17 1534 13

1 1532 14

16 1524 15



BSSA  Indoor Meeting, 18
th

-19
th

 January 2025

Smallbore Rifle

Pair Comp No Names Score Aggregate Rank

Blind  Pairs

9 1576 1
1104 Shaw M 766

904 Lee A 757

505 Peck A 761

506 Baldwin K Miss 760

304 Beadle T Mrs 765

103 Vary B 755

504 Butcher D 784

108 Hider G 736

904 Lee A 757

706 Day S Mrs 762

104 Foith W Mrs 790

308 Robinson P 727

105 Xu A Miss 758

107 Meagher A Miss 759

107 Meagher A Miss 759

704 Chamberlain P 750

906 Abbott I 727

307 Garnham C 776

907 Abbott G 710

104 Foith W Mrs 790

307 Garnham C 776

907 Abbott G 710

108 Hider G 736

906 Abbott I 727

308 Robinson P 727

907 Abbott G 710

908 Parker B 632

304 Beadle T Mrs 765

103 Vary B 755

908 Parker B 632

29 1523 16

23 1521 17

2 1520 18

22 1520 18

27 1519 20

5 1517 21

6 1517 21

11 1509 23

19 1503 24

20 1500 25

14 1486 26

8 1463 27

13 1437 28

21 1397 29

10 1387 30



BSSA  Indoor Meeting, 18
th

-19
th

 January 2025

Air Rifle - Class A

Comp No Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Score Rank

205 Cordery I Miss 8 7 8 11 4 4 42 558 1

Air Rifle - Class B

Comp No Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Score Rank

202 Signorelli S Miss 8 8 5 6 7 6 40 560 1

704 Cordery S 24 14 21 18 15 13 105 495 2

Air Rifle - Class A Agg

Comp No Name Comp 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Score Agg Rank

405 Cordery I Miss 558 7 11 5 7 9 6 45 555 1113 1

Air Rifle - Class B Agg

Comp No Name Comp 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Score Agg Rank

402 Signorelli S Miss 560 7 4 10 5 7 7 40 560 1120 1



BSSA  Indoor Meeting, 18
th

-19
th

 January 2025

Air Pistol - Class A

Comp No Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Score Rank

604 George J 7 13 7 9 6 7 49 551 1

201 Spencer D 8 8 6 12 12 10 56 544 2

203 Wright B 13 15 14 13 10 12 77 523 3

601 Cordery S 13 18 13 18 20 14 96 504 4

Air Pistol - Class B

Comp No Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Score Rank

603 Putt M 18 14 16 14 14 17 93 507 1

302 Sweeting D 20 13 18 22 12 16 101 499 2

602 Allison A 21 20 22 22 13 13 111 489 3

304 Markham J Miss 26 13 19 23 18 21 120 480 4

204 McColl D 27 22 26 21 18 12 126 474 5

206 Stone C 35 27 22 33 28 29 174 426 6



BSSA  Indoor Meeting, 18
th

-19
th

 January 2025

Air Pistol - Class A Agg

Comp No Name Comp 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Score Agg Rank

401 Spencer D 544 10 10 8 8 12 8 56 544 1088 1

804 George J 551 13 10 13 15 13 11 75 525 1076 2

303 Wright B 523 10 12 11 12 13 10 68 532 1055 3

801 Cordery S 504 19 20 17 21 17 23 117 483 987 4

Air Pistol - Class B Agg

Comp No Name Comp 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Score Agg Rank

803 Putt M 507 16 18 18 15 21 25 113 487 994 1

802 Allison A 489 19 15 17 21 27 30 129 471 960 2

404 McColl D 474 21 22 17 19 17 20 116 484 958 3


